

STATE OF MUNNESOTA

IDRIPAURTPATERYT OF STRATTE MIKE HOLM

J. P. BENGTSON ST-PAUL

ADDRESS REPLY TO CORFORATION DIVISION

NAY TEENTY-THIRD 1 Q 2 9

Hon. Al. P. Trickson,

County Auditor, Nennevin County,

Minnespolis, Minnesota.

My dear Sir:-

Agreeable to the provisions of Section 6, Chapter 297, Laws of 1929, I have the honor of transmitting herewith certified copy of the Writ and Proclamation of Special Primary and Special Election to fill the vacancy in the Office of Representative in Congress from the Fifth Congressional District of the State of Minnesota, filed May 23,1929, being Official Document #318.

With assurance of my continued regards, I am,

Yours very sincerely,

Secretary of State.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Executive Department

WRIT AND PROCLAMATION OF SPECIAL PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL THE VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS FROM THE FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

To the People of the State of Minnesota and particularly of the Fifth Congressional District of said State, to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, to the County Auditor of the County of Hennepin in said State, to all Election Officials of said Fifth Congressional District and of the several Election Districts therein, and to all Others Whom it May Concern,

است المعادية المتعادية

GREETING:

WHEREAS the Honorable Walter H. Newton, Representative in Congress from the Fifth Congressional District of Minnesota, has tendered his resignation from said office to take effect June 30, 1929, which said resignation has been accepted by me; and

WHEREAS the Congress is now in session, and the person elected to said office will have occasion to exercise the functions thereof on and after July 1, 1929;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Theodore Christianson, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting under the authority and direction of section 2 of article 1 of the Constitution of the United States and the statutes in such cases provided, do hereby direct that a Special Primary Election be held in said Fifth Congressional District on Monday, the tenth day of June, 1929, and that a Special Election be held in said district on Monday, the seventeenth day of June, 1929, to fill the vacancy which will exist in said office; notice of said primary and election to be given, candidates to be nominated, and such primary and election to be held, and all things pertaining thereto to be done, as provided by Laws 1929, chapter 297, and other applicable provisions of law.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto caused the Great Seal of the State to be affixed, and have hereunto set my hand, at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this twentythird day of May, 1929.

peodore hnisha

-2-

Governor of the State of Minnesota.

ATTEST:

Secretary of State 4318

4318

STATE OF MININ SOTA Department of state FILED NAY 23 1929

strussed svol I .TCTTAR a color of state of a solution of the local of the book of the theory of the the theory of the theory of the the the theot the the theot the the t



